elkmotor.com.tr
PRODUCT CATALOGUE
ELK 0601-0319
THREE PHASE SQUIRREL
CAGE ASYNCHRONOUS
MOTORS
ELK Motor has been founded by major shareholders of Yılmaz Reduktor, as a
continuation of the product family. ELK Motor manufactures electric motors from

17
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
PRODUCT TYPE CODES
IE2 MOTORS
IE2 COMPACT MOTORS
IE3 MOTORS
DIMENSIONS
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
IEC/EN/UL Compatibility
Mechanical Construction
Electrical Construction
Motors With Variable Speed Drives
Motors in Several Environmental Conditions
Winding Insulation/ Temperature Rise Classes
Protection Classes
Construction Types
Bearings
Radial Loads
Axial Loads
Nameplate Description
Spare Parts
PTC Thermistor and Thermal Switch
Anti-Condensation Heater and Drain Hole
Non Drive End Shaft Extension and Canopy
Brake, Hand Release, Separately Driven Fan,
Encoder and Backstop
TECHNICAL
INFORMATION
 All of standard ELK Motors are designed, manufactured and tested according to the IEC and EN
standards given below.
 According to IEC 60034-1, catalogue values are permitted to deviate from the real
values as follows:
IEC 60034-1
IEC 60034-2-1
IEC 60034-5
IEC 60034-6
IEC 60034-7
IEC 60034-8
IEC 60034-9
IEC 60034-11
IEC 60034-14
IEC 60034-18-1
IEC 60034-30
IEC 60038
EN 50347
EN 55014-1
EN 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-3
Rating and performance
Methods for determining losses and efficiency
Classification of degrees of protection
Methods of cooling
Symbols of construction and mounting arrangements
Terminal markings and direction of rotation
Noise limits
Built-in thermal protection
Vibration limits
Functional evaluation of insulation system
Efficiency classes (IE Code)
Standard voltages
Dimensions and output for electrical machines
UL1004-1
CSA C22.2 No. 100
Rotating Electrical Machines – General Requirements
Motors ve Generators
Electromagnetic compatibility
IEC / EN / UL Compatibility
08
All of our motors, which have that UL logo on nameplate are approved by
UL and manufactured according to UL1004-1 and CSA C22.2 No. 100
standards with E496161 file number.
Speed

Permissible radial load at shaft spigot.
Permissible radial load at shaft end point.
PRODUCT TYPE CODES
21
2
PRODUCT TYPE CODES
         2
EL
132
M
4
C
FC
00
000
Motor Efficiency Classes
2: IE2
3: IE3
4: IE4
Basic Motor Type
EL : Aluminum housing standard motors
EG : Cast iron housing standard motors
EC : Aluminum housing compact motors
ED : Cast iron housing compact motors
Frame Size:   71, 80, 90, 100, 112, 132, 160, 180, 200, 225,250,280
Height of the shaft axis from feet base of motor (mm)
Housing Length
S : Short
M: Medium
L : Long
Number of Poles
2:2 poles 3000 rpm
4:4 poles 1500 rpm
6:6 poles 1000 rpm
D: dahlander 4/2 poles constant torque 1500/3000 rpm
E: dahlander 4/2 poles constant torque 1500/3000 rpm
F: dahlander 8/4 poles constant torque 750/1500 rpm
G: dahlander 8/4 poles constant torque 750/1500 rpm
S: seperate windings 6/4 poles 1000/1500 rpm
T: seperate windings 12/4 poles 500/1500 rpm
U: seperate windings 12/2 poles 500/3000 rpm
Z: 12 poles 500 rpm
Core Length:  A, B, C, D, E
Construction Types / Flange Types
PD : B3 Foot Mounted
FA : B5 Flange
FC : B14 Flange
FS : Special Flange
PA : B35
PC : B34
PS : Foot mounted with special flange
Y0..Y9: With flange for gearbox connection
PX : Foot mounted without drive end shield
XX : Without foot and drive end shield
Z0-Z9: Foot mounted Yılmaz type
Electrical Specifications
AA..ZZ Voltage, Frequency and electrical features
2nd digit : Additional electrical features
0: Standard motor, basic version
A: Motors with thermistor
B: Motors with anti-condensation heater
C: Motors with thermal switch
K: Motors with thermistor anti-condensation heater
1st digit: Voltage and Frequency
A : 230/400V 50Hz
B : 400/690V 50Hz
C : 240/415V 50Hz
D : 415/720V 50Hz
E : 230/400V 60Hz 1,16 increased rated output power
F : 400/690V 60Hz 1,16 increased rated output power
G : 220V 60Hz
H : 290/500V 50Hz
I : 220/380V 60Hz 1,16 increased rated output power
J : 380/660V 60Hz 1,16 increased rated output power
Additional Motor Features
000.....999